specific performance, injunctive relief, or other equitable remedies and (iii) with respect to provisions relating to indemnification and contribution, as limited
by considerations of public policy and by federal or securities, “blue sky” or other similar laws of such jurisdiction (collectively referred to as the “State
Securities Laws”).

d. The Company is authorized to issue One Million Seven Hundred fifty Thousand (1,750,000) Class B shares, par value $0.016 per share

(the “Class B Shares”); Two Hundred Million (200,000,000) Class A shares, par value $0.016 per share (the “ Class A Shares”, and together with the
Class B Shares, the “Ordinary Shares”); and Ten Million (10,000,000) preferred shares, par value $0.016 per share (“ Preferred Shares”).